COURT NO.4 **SECTION XVII** ITEM NO.23

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 32481/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2022 in RA No. 7/2020 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NETMAGIC SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.168031/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168030/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.168027/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 01-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. A. Kurup, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 17.01.2023.

1

Learned advocate Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh which is on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR