

ITEM NO.28+39

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.16877/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2022 in TP No.913/2012 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DEVAS MULTIMEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.94624/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.94620/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH C.A. Diary No.21686/2023

(With IA No.117937/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.117938/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.

CA D.21686/2023

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal and on the Civil Appeal.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 9012 of 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar