SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 27834/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2022 in TP No. 138/2015 11-03-2022 in TP No. 131/2015 11-03-2022 in TP No. 253/2014 11-03-2022 in TP No. 254/2014 11-03-2022 in TP No. 255/2014 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HCL COMNET SYSTEMS AND SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152470/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.152471/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv. Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonationa of delay as well as on the present appeals and tag with Civil Appeal D. No.16877/2023.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR