

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9012/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NETMAGIC SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.168031/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.168030/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16877/2023 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.94624/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
 No.94620/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 21686/2023 (XVII)
 (IA No.117937/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.117938/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 27834/2023 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152470/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
 No.152471/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 23-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.(NP)
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Jyotsna Punshi, Adv.
Mr. Arpith Jv, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Civil Appeal No. 9012/2022

Appeal admitted.

List on 28.11.2024.

Diary Nos. 16877/2023, 21686/2023 & 27834/2023

List along with Civil Appeal No.9012/2022.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**